
This is to inform all the B.Com. students that workshop on �Start-up Boot 
Camp 2018" will be organised by the Department of Mathematics and 

tconomics of our college on 16h August 2018 at Swami Vivekanand Hall. 

All the students requested to attend the workshop. 

Date: 06h August, 2018 

E.Y. B.Com A 

FY. B.Com B 

S.Y. B.Com A 

S.Y. B.Com B 

NOTICE 
(2018� 19) 

(STUDENTS) 

T.Y. B.Com A 

T.Y. B.Com B 

B.Com 

Op 

cuucalon 
anagat P 

deÁpiN 

Principal 



Course Name 
Department Name 
Nature of the Activity 
Name of the Activity 

VIDYA 

Activity In-Charge 
Activity Venue 
Event Date 

Name 

Resource Person Details 

Organization 

Report 

PRABODHAN EDUCATION SOCIETY'S 

PRABODHINI cOLLEGE OF cOMMERCE, EDUCATION, COMPUTER & MANAGEMENT 

ViCy arag Al-Parvari, Goa - 403 S21 

PrincipaB 

ACTIVITY REPORT 

B.Com. 

Submission Date: 17-08-2018 

ECONOMICS & MATHEMATICS 

Student Start-up Boot-camp 2018 

WORKSHOP 

SHAMAL DESSAI & PANKAJ SHIRODKER 

SWAMI VIVEKANANDA HALL 

16-08-2018 

Shri. D. S. Prashant, Shri. Ankit Bansal, 

Advocate Gautami Raikar 
Department of Information Technology, 

Govt. of Goa 

Student Start-up Boot-camp 2018 was organised by the Department of Information Technology, Govt. 
of Goa at Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce, Education, Computer & Management, Parvari on 
16th August 2018 to promote, develop and support student start-ups in Goa. The camp was organised 
to create awareness among students on entrepreneurship and the new start- up policy of the State 

government and available opportunities in Information Technology field. 
The Guest Speakers was Shri. D. S. Prashant, General Manager of CIBA as main speaker explained 

students how to become Entrepreneurs and the role played by CIBA in promoting start-ups in Goa. The second speaker Shri. Ankit Bansal, member of start-up promotion cell spoke on Goa Startup & IT 
policy. And last speaker a local entrepreneur Advocate Gautami Raikar, Founder and CEO of 
Lawmate.in shared her experience of her journey from law practice to entrepreneurship and the 
challenges faced while becoming entrepreneurs. 

Prüncipal Dr. M. R.Patil gave the welcome address, Asst. Prof. Shamal Dessai introduced the Guests. 
The programme was attended by total 130 B.Com. students and received participation certificates. 
The programme was compered by Mr. Sanyog Naik and vote of thanks was given by Ms. Fatima 
Khan students of F.Y.B.Com (A). 

The programme was organised by CO-ordinator Ms. Shamal Dessai, Asst. Prof. in Economics and Joint 
Co-ordinator Mr. Pankaj Shirodker, Asst. Prof. in Mathematics. 

Activity In-charge 



Following FYBCOM students were present for the "Student Start -up Boot-camp" which 
was organized by the Dept. of Information and Technology, Govt. of Goa in association 
with Vidya Prabodhini College, Parvari on 16h 

Sr. No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

ROLL.NO 
C18-101 
C18-102 
C18-103 
C18-104 
C18-105 

C18-106 
C18-107 

C18-108 
C18-109 

C18-110 

C18-111 

C18-112 
C18-113 

C18-114 

C18-115 

C18-116 

C18-117 

C18-118 

C18-119 

C18-120 

C18-121 

C18-122 

C18-123 

C18-124 

C18-125 

C18-126 

C18-127 

C18-128 

C18-129 

C18-130 

C18-131 

C18-132 

CHARI TANVI HARICHANDRA 
CHODANKAR DAKSH HARIHAR 
GAWADE PRAGATI ARJUN 

C18-133 

C18-134 

C18-135 

GAWAS SHUBHAM SANTOSH 

C18-136 
C18-137 

KAMAT VAISHNAVI PRASHANT 

C18-138 

ATTENDANCE 

C18-139 

KHAN FATIMA SAMSHER 

C18-140 

August 2018. 

C18-141 

C18-142 

LOKRE GEETA SHRIKAR 

C18-143 

NAME 

KOLI NKITA DAULAT 

LOLIENKAR SHIVANI SHAILESH 
MALIK SAICCHA DIGAMBER 

NAIK GAYATRI BHALCHANDRA 

NAIK KRUTIKA RAGHUNATH 

NAIK MALA DEVAPPA BANJAR 

NAIK NISHA SHANTARAM 

NAIK RASHMI NARESH 

NAIK SATYAJEET SATYAVAN 

NAIK SOHAM HARISHCHANDRA 

NAIK UTKARSHA UDAY 

PANDEY AMRUTA SHRIPRAKASH 

PATEL JAITU ANSAR 
PATIL SHAKUNTALA CHANNAPPAGOUDA 

RAKHEM SNEHA KONDIESH 
RAVANE RAMNATH SHEKHAR 

REKAMSWETA RAMA 

SAWANT SANCHITA NARAYAN 

SHETKAR JAYESH ALIAS SAICHARAN MANOHAR 

SOUNDEKAR SUGANDH VISHNU 

TARI SHAILA HANUMANT 

TARKAR PEDNEKAR NEETA 

VOLVOIKAR SUBHADA TUKARAM 

AJINKYA RAJENDRA NAIK 
ALAM ASAD MANSOOR 

AMBIG AKSHAYA GANAPATI 

BAWANE KAVESHREE BHASKAR 
BEPARI ALFIYA KHALIL 

BHARATI BHASKAR LAL 
CHENDVANKAR ROHINI RAJAN 

DALVI POOJA VIJAY 
DIAS DIANA ALFRED 

GOLATKAR SAMIKSHA SURESH 
GOLGERI LATA SAIBANNA 

GOUNDI MUJAFHAR IMAM HUSSAIN 
HAZARE KOMAL DHIRAJSINGH 



44 

45 

46 

47 

4 

49 

S0 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 
77 

79 
80 

81 

82 
83 
84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

C18-144 

C18-145 

C18-146 

C18-147 

C18-148 

C18-149 

C18-150 
C18-151 

C18-152 

C18-153 

C18-154 

C18-155 

C18-156 

C18-157 

C18-158 

C18-159 

C18-160 

C18-161 

C18-162 
C18-163 
C18-164 

C18-165 
C18-201 

C18-202 
C18-203 

C18-204 
C18-205 
C18-206 
C18-207 
C18-208 
C18-209 
C18-210 
C18-211 
C18-212 
C18-213 
C18-214 
C18-215 
C18-216 
C18-217 

C18-218 
C18-219 
C18-220 
C18-221 
C18-222 
C18-223 
C18-224 
C18-225 
C18-226 
C18-227 

JINDAL SACHIN BAJRANG 

KASHYAP NEHA VIRENDRA 

KOLHAPURKAR YUVRAJ ASHOK 

KOPPAD SHRUTI RAMESH 

KURI SAVITRI BEERAPPA 
MADGAONKAR AMIKSHA DAYANAND 

MORAJKAR PUNDALIK 
MORE AKANSHA CHANDRASHEKAR 

NAIK SANYOG SANDEEP 

NAIK TANVI JAYHIND 

PATIL SRUTIKA SAMBAJI 

PILLEA DARSHAN GANESH 
RENATI VENKATA SUNIL 

SHARMA PREETI AWADHESH 
SHIILEDAR ANISHA CHANDSAB 

SHIRATTI SAMIYA SAYYED 
SINGH SHABNAMKUMARI NIRANJAN 

SUBHAM SUNIL PARAB 
SUTAR SUMIT SANJAY 
TILVE TANISHKA JAGANNATH 

VATTIPELLI SRAVAN KUMAR 
SHIRODKAR RESHA RAMESH 
ATTAR SAQULEM MUSTAK RAJASAB 
BISWAS SUDEEP ASHIT 
CHOUDAURY HANAN HANIF 
DAFEDAR NASRIN KHALIL 
DAS SAISH SHEKAR 

FERNANDES SIMBREL PHILIPS 
KERKAR SWETA SHASHIKANT 
KUBAL TRIROY ALIAS VAIBHAV VINOD KUNKOLIENKAR CHIRANJAN JENUM 
MADKAIKAR ROHIT RAMESH 
MORUDKAR NEHAL NARESH 
NAIK NIKHIL DNYNESHWAR 
NAIK TANVI SANDEEP 

PARULEKAR SHRUTI DEMU 
PARWATKAR SRIVALLABH BHARAT 
RAWOOL VISHAL SUBHASH 
REVANKAR NITIN RAJESH 
SAWANT AMISHA SHATRUGHAN 
SHETYE YASH RAMA 
SHIRODKAR VIDIKA SUNIL 
TALAWNEKAR SOMESH DEVENDRAS VISHWAKARMA CHANDAN RAMASHISH BANAVLIKAR NITYANAND BHARAT 

naa 
BANAVLIKAR VAISHALI PRAKASH CHIMULKAR KEDAR HARI 
CUNKOLKAR SUSHMA DAMU DODAMANI GOUSMODIN UMARSAB 

calion, 



93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 

105 

106 

107 

108 

109 

110 

111 
112 

113 

114 

115 

116 

117 

118 

119 

120 

121 

122 

123 

124 

125 

126 

127 

128 

129 

130 

C18-228 

C18-229 
C18-230 

C18-23 1I 
C18-232 

C18-233 

C18-234 

C18-235 

C18-236 

C18-237 

C18-238 

C18-239 

C18-240 

C18-241l 
C18-242 

C18-243 

C18-244 

C18-245 

C18-246 

C18-247 

C18-248 

C18-249 

C18-25 
C18-251 

C18-252 
C18-253 

C18-254 

C18-255 

C18-256 

C18-257 

C18-258 

C18-259 

C18-260 

C18-261 

C18-262 

C18-263 

C18-264 

C18-265 

Dessa Ms shamal 
Codinater 

Asst Pot 

GAONKAR MIKSHA BABANI 

GAUNDER ROHAN SELVARAJ 
HONKHANDE SANDEEP MAHADEV 

KAMAT SAMPADA GURUDAS 
KORGAONKAR PRATIK NANDKISHOR 

NAGVEKAR OMKAR NARESH 

NAIK SAIKET RAJESH 

NAIK SAILEE ASHOK 

NAIQUE KAUSHIK GOPAL 
NARVEKAR NANDIKA ULHAS 

RIVANKAR VIRAJ VINAYAK 

SAWANT DHANASHRI SANJAY 
SAWANT VAIBHAV DATTARAM 

TALKAR SUJAY SUDARSHAN 

TARCAR PEDNEKAR GAYATRI RAJIV 

YADAV VIVEK SUNIL 

NAIK KIRAN KRISHNA 

AHIRWNAR POOJA MAHESH 

ANUBHAV DEEPAK 
BEGUR SUNIL BASAVARAJ 

BELERI SAHIL SALIM 

BHAGAT SHRUTIKA SUDHIR 

BHONSLE DEBANKAR DAYANAND 

CHANDRAGIRI MOHAMAD USMAN 

CHAVAN AMAN PRADEEP 
CHODANKAR PRATIK MADHUSUDAN 

HADFADKAR SANYOG GANPAT 
KALANGUTKAR SIDDHANT SHYAMSUNDAR 

LOTLIKAR SHUBHAM NARESH 

MAYEKAR SAISHMA SANTOSH 

MHAPSEKAR SHASHIKANT SURYAKANT 

MULLA MOHMEDKASIM LALASAB 

MURAGI LAXMAN BHIMAPPA 
PHADTE CHILLAYA MAHADEV 

REDDY ANISHA SELVARAJAN 
SALGAONKAR SHUBHAM PANDURANG 

SATARDEKAR SHREYASH SHRIKANT 

SHIRODKAR PRAJYOT VASUDEV 

Vdyaneg Paryen Go 

Dr- MR. Palil 
PaINCIPAL 

Mr lankay sh)rodkor 
Joiot to odinatr 



 

 

‘Student Startup Boot Camp’ held on 16-08-2018 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SSR 2018 - 2023 1 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SSR 2018 - 2023 2 


