### NOTICE (2018 – 19) (STUDENTS)

This is to inform all the B.Com. students that workshop on "Start-up Boot Camp 2018" will be organised by the Department of Mathematics and Economics of our college on 16<sup>th</sup> August 2018 at Swami Vivekanand Hall.

All the students requested to attend the workshop.

Date: 06th August, 2018

Control Co. Europion Co. Service Co. Europion Co. Service Co. Europion Co. Service Co. Ser

Principal

B.Com			
F.Y. B.Com A	Pande		
F.Y. B.Com B	Render		
S.Y. B.Com A	Spars		
S.Y. B.Com B	Phrolon		
T.Y. B.Com A			
T.Y. B.Com B	B		



# PRABODHAN EDUCATION SOCIETY'S VIDYA PRABODHINI COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, EDUCATION, COMPUTER & MANAGEMENT

(Recognized by Govt. of Goa & Affiliated to Goa University) Vidyanagar, Alto – Parvari, Goa – 403 521

### ACTIVITY REPORT

Submission Date: 17-08-2018

Course Name

B.Com.

Department Name

ECONOMICS & MATHEMATICS

Nature of the Activity

Student Start-up Boot-camp 2018

Name of the Activity

WORKSHOP

Activity In-Charge

SHAMAL DESSAI & PANKAJ SHIRODKER

Activity Venue

SWAMI VIVEKANANDA HALL

Event Date

16-08-2018

#### **Resource Person Details**

Name

Shri. D. S. Prashant, Shri. Ankit Bansal,

Advocate Gautami Raikar

Organization

Department of Information Technology,

Govt. of Goa







#### Report

Student Start-up Boot-camp 2018 was organised by the Department of Information Technology, Govt. of Goa at Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce, Education, Computer & Management, Parvari on 16th August 2018 to promote, develop and support student start-ups in Goa. The camp was organised to create awareness among students on entrepreneurship and the new start-up policy of the State government and available opportunities in Information Technology field.

The Guest Speakers was Shri. D. S. Prashant, General Manager of CIBA as main speaker explained students how to become Entrepreneurs and the role played by CIBA in promoting start-ups in Goa. The second speaker Shri. Ankit Bansal, member of start-up promotion cell spoke on Goa Startup & IT policy. And last speaker a local entrepreneur Advocate Gautami Raikar, Founder and CEO of Lawmate.in shared her experience of her journey from law practice to entrepreneurship and the challenges faced while becoming entrepreneurs.

Principal Dr. M. R.Patil gave the welcome address, Asst. Prof. Shamal Dessai introduced the Guests. The programme was attended by total 130 B.Com. students and received participation certificates. The programme was compered by Mr. Sanyog Naik and vote of thanks was given by Ms. Fatima Khan students of F.Y.B.Com (A).

The programme was organised by Co-ordinator Ms. Shamal Dessai, Asst. Prof. in Economics and Joint Co-ordinator Mr. Pankaj Shirodker, Asst. Prof. in Mathematics.

Principal

La California de la Cal

**Activity In-charge** 

## ATTENDANCE

Following FYBCOM students were present for the "Student Start -up Boot-camp" which was organized by the Dept. of Information and Technology, Govt. of Goa in association with Vidya Prabodhini College, Parvari on 16<sup>th</sup> August 2018.

Sr. No.	DOLL NO		August 2018.
1	ROLL.NO	NAME	
2	C18-101	CHAR	RI TANVI HARICHANDRA
3	C18-102	CHOI	DANKAR DAKSH HARIHAR
	C18-103	GAW	ADE PRAGATI ARJUN
4	C18-104	GAW	AS SHUBHAM SANTOSH
5	C18-105	KAM	AT VAISHNAVI PRASHANT
6	C18-106		N FATIMA SAMSHER
7	C18-107	KOL	I NIKITA DAULAT
8	C18-108	LOK	RE GEETA SHRIKAR
9	C18-109	LOL	IENKAR SHIVANI SHAILESH
10	C18-110	MAI	LIK SAICCHA DIGAMBER
11	C18-111	NAI	K GAYATRI BHALCHANDRA
12	C18-112	NAI	K KRUTIKA RAGHUNATH
13	C18-113	NA	IK MALA DEVAPPA BANJAR
14	C18-114	NA	IK NISHA SHANTARAM
15	C18-115		IK RASHMI NARESH
16	C18-116	_	IK SATYAJEET SATYAVAN
17	C18-117	_	IK SOHAM HARISHCHANDRA
18	C18-118	_	AIK UTKARSHA UDAY
19	C18-119		NDEY AMRUTA SHRIPRAKASH
20	C18-120		ATEL JAITU ANSAR ATIL SHAKUNTALA CHANNAPPAGOUDA
21	C18-121		AKHEM SNEHA KONDIESH
23	C18-122		AVANE RAMNATH SHEKHAR
24	C18-124		EKAM SWETA RAMA
25	C18-125		AWANT SANCHITA NARAYAN
26	C18-126		HETKAR JAYESH ALIAS SAICHARAN MANOHAR
27	C18-127	S	OUNDEKAR SUGANDH VISHNU
28	C18-128	3 T	ARI SHAILA HANUMANT
29	C18-129	9 T	ARKAR PEDNEKAR NEETA
30	C18-13		OLVOIKAR SUBHADA TUKARAM
31	C18-13		AJINKYA RAJENDRA NAIK
32	C18-13		ALAM ASAD MANSOOR
33	C18-13		AMBIG AKSHAYA GANAPATI
34	C18-13		BAWANE KAVESHREE BHASKAR
35	C18-13		BEPARI ALFIYA KHALIL BHARATI BHASKAR LAL
36			(5)
37			CHENDVANKAR ROHINI RAJAN  DALVI POOLA VILAV
38			DALVITOOJA VIJAT
39			DIAS DIANA ALFRED
40			GOLGERI LATA SAIRANNIA
41			GOLINDI MILIA EHAR IMAM HUSSANI
42			GOUNDI MUJAFHAR IMAM HUSSAIN HAZARE KOMAL DHIRAJSINGH
4:	3 C18-1	43	HAZARE KUMAL DHIKAJSINGH

44	C18-144	JINDAL SACHIN BAJRANG KASHYAP NEHA VIRENDRA		
45	C18-145	KOLHAPURKAR YUVRAJ ASHOK		
46	C18-146	KOLHAPUKKAK TUVKAS ASSA		
47	C18-147	KOPPAD SHRUTI RAMESH		
48	C18-148	KURI SAVITRI BEERAPPA		
49	C18-149	MADGAONKAR AMIKSHA DAYANAND		
50	C18-150	MORAJKAR PUNDALIK		
51	C18-151	MORE AKANSHA CHANDRASHEKAR		
52	C18-152	NAIK SANYOG SANDEEP		
53	C18-153	NAIK TANVI JAYHIND		
54	C18-154	PATIL SRUTIKA SAMBAJI		
55	C18-155	PILLEA DARSHAN GANESH		
56	C18-156	RENATI VENKATA SUNIL		
57	C18-157	SHARMA PREETI AWADHESH		
58	C18-158	SHIILEDAR ANISHA CHANDSAB		
59	C18-159	SHIRATTI SAMIYA SAYYED		
60	C18-160	SINGH SHABNAMKUMARI NIRANJAN		
61	C18-161	SUBHAM SUNIL PARAB		
62	C18-162	SUTAR SUMIT SANJAY		
63	C18-163	TILVE TANISHKA JAGANNATH		
64	C18-164	VATTIPELLI SRAVAN KUMAR		
65	C18-165	SHIRODK AD DESUA DAY		
66	C18-201	SHIRODKAR RESHA RAMESH		
67	C18-202	ATTAR SAQULEM MUSTAK RAJASAB		
68	C18-203	BISWAS SUDEEP ASHIT		
69	C18-204	CHOUDAURY HANAN HANIF		
70	C18-205	DAS SAIGN STATE OF THE PASS SAIGN SAIGN STATE OF THE PASS SAIGN STATE OF THE PASS SAIGN SA		
71	C18-206	DAS SAISH SHEKAR		
72	C18-207	FERNANDES SIMBREL PHILIPS		
73	C18-208	KERKAR SWETA SHASHIKANT		
74	C18-209	KUBAL TRIROY ALIAS VAIBHAV VINOD KUNKOLIENKAR CHIRANA		
75	C18-210			
76	C18-211	TEMPAR ROHIT RAMEGIA		
77	C18-212	WORUDKAR NEHAL NADEGIA		
78	C18-212	WAIK NIKHIL DNYNESHWAR		
79	C18-213	TYAIK TANVI SANDEED		
80	C18-214	PARULEKAR SHRUTUDEN CO.		
81	C18-215	TARWATKAR SRIVALLARY		
82	C18-216	TOTAL STIBITAGE		
83	C18-217	TEVANKAR NITIN PAUGO		
84		SAWANT AMISHA SHAME		
85	C18-219	TASH RAMA		
86	C18-220	STIRODKAR VIDIVA OT		
87	C18-221	TOWNER AD CO.		
88	C18-222	TALAWNEKAR SOMESH DEVENDRA  VISHWAKARMA CHANDAN RAMASHISH  BANAVLIKAR NITYANAND PM		
89	C18-223	BANAVLIKAR NITYANAND BHAD		
90	C18-224	BANAVLIKAR NITYANAND BHARAT BANAVLIKAR VAISHALLER		
91	C18-225			
	C18-226	CHIMULKAR KEDAR HARI  CUNKOLKAR SUSHMA DAMU		
92	C18-227	CUNKOLKAR SUSHMA DAMU  DODAMANI GOUSMODIN UMARSAB		

93	C18-228	GAONKAR MIKSHA BABANI
94	C18-229	GAUNDER ROHAN SELVARAJ
95	C18-230	HONKHANDE SANDEEP MAHADEV
96	C18-231	KAMAT SAMPADA GURUDAS
97	C18-232	KORGAONKAR PRATIK NANDKISHOR
98	C18-233	NAGVEKAR OMKAR NARESH
99	C18-234	NAIK SAIKET RAJESH
100	C18-235	NAIK SAILEE ASHOK
101	C18-236	NAIQUE KAUSHIK GOPAL
101	C18-237	NARVEKAR NANDIKA ULHAS
103	C18-238	DIVANKAR VIRAJ VINAYAK
103	C18-239	CAWANT DHANASHRI SANJA I
105	C18-240	SAWANT VAIBHAV DATTARAM
106	C18-241	TALKAR SUIAY SUDARSHAN
107	C18-242	TARCAR PEDNEKAR GAYATRI RAJIV
107	C18-243	YADAV VIVEK SUNIL
108	C18-244	NAIK KIRAN KRISHNA
110	C18-245	AHIRWAR POOJA MAHESH
111	C18-246	ANUBHAV DEEPAK
112	C18-247	BEGUR SUNIL BASAVARAJ
113	C18-248	BELERI SAHIL SALIM
114	C18-249	BHAGAT SHRUTIKA SUDHIR
115	C18-250	BHONSLE DEBANKAR DAYANAND
116	C18-251	CHANDRAGIRI MOHAMAD USMAN
117	C18-252	CHAVAN AMAN PRADEEP
118	C18-253	CHODANKAR PRATIK MADHUSUDAN
119	C18-254	HADFADKAR SANYOG GANPAT
120	C18-255	KALANGUTKAR SIDDHANT SHYAMSUNDAR
121	C18-256	LOTLIKAR SHUBHAM NARESH
122	C18-257	MAYEKAR SAISHMA SANTOSH
123	C18-258	MHAPSEKAR SHASHIKANT SURYAKANT
124	C18-259	MULLA MOHMEDKASIM LALASAB
125	C18-260	MURAGI LAXMAN BHIMAPPA
126	C18-261	PHADTE CHILLAYA MAHADEV
127	C18-262	REDDY ANISHA SELVARAJAN
128	C18-263	SALGAONKAR SHUBHAM PANDURANG
129	C18-264	SATARDEKAR SHREYASH SHRIKANT
130	C18-265	SHIRODKAR PRAJYOT VASUDEV

Ms. Shamal Dessai Co-ordinator Asst. Prof in Economics

A PADIN \* WOULD

Mr. Pankaj Shiroelker Joint Coordinator Aut Prof. in Mathematics

Annelba

Dr. M. R. Palil PRINCIPAL

### **'Student Startup Boot Camp' held on 16-08-2018**





